To the Honorable Com  1. Name of conveying r  1 02384861  TRANSCO PLC  3 - 5 - 0 7  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: March 4, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Additional numbers attached.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7.	Patent and Traden  ord the Stand Sinal documents or copy therecond and address of receiving party(ies):  ne: Lattice Intellectual Property Limited  dress: 1-3 Strand     London WC2N 5EH, Great Britain  ditional name(s) and address(es) attached?   eatent No.(s)  199,935
1. Name of conveying party (ies) attached? □Yes■No  3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: March 4, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Additional numbers attache  Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  ne: Lattice Intellectual Property Limited  dress: 1-3 Strand
1. Name of conveying party (ies) attached? □Yes■No  3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: March 4, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Additional numbers attache  Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  ne: Lattice Intellectual Property Limited  dress: 1-3 Strand
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other  Execution Date: March 4, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Additional numbers attached.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	dress: 1-3 Strand London WC2N 5EH, Great Britain  ditional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes  tion date of the application is:  Patent No.(s) 199,935
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes■No  3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: March 4, 2003 A.  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7.  DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	London WC2N 5EH, Great Britain  ditional name(s) and address(es) attached?   etion date of the application is:  Patent No.(s) 19,935
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	ditional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes tion date of the application is: Patent No.(s) 199,935
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 4, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached for a concerning document should be mailed:  22.850  B. Additional numbers attached for a concerning document should be mailed:  7. DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	tion date of the application is: Patent No.(s) 19,935
Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: March 4, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Additional numbers attached.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	tion date of the application is: Patent No.(s) 19,935
Execution Date: March 4, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Additional numbers attached for a straight of the patent should be mailed:  7. DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	tion date of the application is: Patent No.(s) 19,935
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attaches  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7.  DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	tion date of the application is: Patent No.(s) 19,935
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7.  DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	Patent No.(s) 09,935
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7.  DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	Patent No.(s) 09,935
Additional numbers attacher  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  22850  BONOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	09,935
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. 22850  DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	<sup>o</sup> □Yes ■No
concerning document should be mailed:  7.  22850  Bo Not use this  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	
22850  BONOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	otal applications and patents involved: 1
DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	■ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit accordingly.
DO NOT USE THIS  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	Deposit account number: 15-0030
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	PACE
Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	
Marvin J. Spivak  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Signal Registration Number: 24,913	com steles
Registration Number: 24,913	014D 02
	ire ' Date
1 otal number of pages including this cove	1
	sheet: 3
Do not detach this p	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	tion
Commissioner of Patents an	tion
1003 DBYRNE 00000254 6009935 Box Assignmen	
1021 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 2	Trademarks
(	Trademarks

PATENT REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0275 05/03 '03 10:10 FAX 02079636816

LATTICE IP

**☑** 002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, TRANSCO PLC of 1-3 Strand, London WC2N 5EH, Great Britain, a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the Country of Great Britain, is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent of the United States of American No: 6,009,935 (Case ref 4302) issued on January 4, 2000; and WHEREAS, Lattice Intellectual Property Limited of 1-3 Strand, London WC2N 5EH, Great Britain, a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the Country of Great Britain (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters patent; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TRANSCO plc by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held

and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for

the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for

PATENT REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0276 Received at: 5:10AM, 3/5/2003

05/03 '03 10:10 FAX 02079636816

LATTICE IP

**₫**003

claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, TRANSCO plc has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorised.

TRANSCO PLC

Date: 4 March 2003 By:

Title: Authorised signatory

**RECORDED: 03/05/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0277